

\$~30

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CRL.A.196/2018**  
**JASWANT TIWARI @ LALLU TIWARI ..... Appellant**  
Through: Mr. Kumar Vikram, Advocate

versus

STATE ..... Respondent  
Through: Mr. Ashok Kumar Garg, APP  
with SI Vinod Kumar,  
Narcotics Cell

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR**

**ORDER**

% **28.11.2018**

**CRL.M.(B) 1834/2018**

1. This appeal has been received on transfer from the Court of HMJ Mukta Gupta.
2. The appellant has filed the present application for suspension of sentence and release on bail for a period of three months.
3. Issue notice. Notice is accepted by the learned APP on behalf of the State.
4. The State is directed to file the status report and is also directed to verify the facts mentioned in the application.
5. Renotify on 3.12.2018.

**CHANDER SHEKHAR, J**

**NOVEMBER 28, 2018/tp**