



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 196/2018

JASWANT TIWARI @ LALLU TIWARIAppellant

Through: Mr. Lokesh Patel, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the State with
SI Krishna Kumar, PS – Crime
Branch.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

17.02.2026

%

1. Both sides are represented.

2. List the matter for hearing on 20.05.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2026

kd